504595218 10/16/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4641930

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
KOTA SAKO				09/09/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SUZU	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION				
Street Address:	300, T	AKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU				
Internal Address:	НАМА	MATSU-SHI				
City:	SHIZU	SHIZUOKA-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	432-86	32-8611				
Application Number:		15783154				
Property Type Application Number:		15783154				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(908)654-0415				
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	promuo	(908) 518-6357				
Email:		assignment@lernerdavid.com				
Correspondent Name	:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	KRUMHOLZ & N	MENTLIK, LLP		
Address Line 1:		600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST				
Address Line 4:		WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709	00			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		: OKUYAM 3.0F-128	OKUYAM 3.0F-128			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	MELINDA C. CORMIER			
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/	/Melinda C. Cormier/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/2017				
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 1 source=OKUYAM 3.0F-1		I				

277899/www.analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha.com/analasha	***************************************	Docket Number	<u>C/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&</u> * (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT C	F UTILITY APPLICATION	OKUYAM 3.	0F-128
Whereas, I, <u>Kota Sal</u> c/o Suzuki Moto 432-8611, JAPA	r Corporation, 300, Takatsuka-cho,	Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,	of Shizouka-ken
	assignor, have invented certain new a	ind useful improvements in	. <u></u>
FUEL CELL WAT		····	
	plication for a United States Letters P	atent was filed on <u>Con</u> 1 October 13, 2017	currently
for which an ap	plication for a United States Letters Pa	tent was executed by me on	;
for which an l	nternational Application was filed o	n	, as
	, designating the United S	States.	
And Whereas, Suzuki M	ator Corporation		
	erein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is	
	<u>o, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Sh</u>		AN
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
	t title and interest for the United Sta	I as assignor hereby sell, assi tes of America and all other o	
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility ap <u>past infringement with 1</u> assigns and legal repress Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat <u>he right to sue for and collect the s</u> sentatives, and including the right to de is is hereby authorized and requested here herein, as assignee of the entiré eirs and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a ssignments thereof to said assignee known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do g hominees to obtain patent protection ons to be bome and paid by said assig- rize my attorneys to insert on this d	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for ame for its own use and the laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for La or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee.	ountries in and to said h, substitute or reissue all other countries, for iming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting resigned for me and my nuneration, to execute etters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility ap past infringement with 1 assigns and legal represe Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application And I do hereby author application when known.	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to d is is hereby authorized and requested ere herein, as assignee of the entire eirs and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a ssignments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do g hominees to obtain patent protection ons to be bome and paid by said assigning rize my attorneys to insert on this of	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee.	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting rsigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility appast infringement with 1 assigns and legal repress Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to de is hereby authorized and requested here herein, as assignee of the entire eisr and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a signments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do g i nominees to obtain patent protection ons to be bome and paid by said assign rize my attorneys to insert on this of 2, 0, 2017	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee. leed the filling date and appli- kota Sako	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting risigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility appast infringement with 1 assigns and legal represe Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application application when known.	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to de is is hereby authorized and requested hee herein, as assignee of the entire eirs and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a signments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful caths, and to do nominees to obtain patent protection ons to be borne and paid by said assigning tize my attorneys to insert on this of 0, 2017 Date	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee.	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting risigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility ap <u>past infringement with 1</u> assigns and legal represe Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth- sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application And I do hereby authon application when known.	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to de is hereby authorized and requested here herein, as assignee of the entire eisr and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a signments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do g i nominees to obtain patent protection ons to be bome and paid by said assign rize my attorneys to insert on this of 2, 0, 2017	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee. leed the filling date and appli- kota Sako	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason or <u>use of its successors</u> d the Commissioner or provements or resulting resigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility ap <u>past infringement with 1</u> assigns and legal repress Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth- sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application And I do hereby authon application when known. SEL	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to de is is hereby authorized and requested here herein, as assignee of the entire eirs and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a signments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do in nominees to obtain patent protection ons to be borne and paid by said assign rize my attorneys to insert on this of 2. 9, 2017 Date Witness	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee. leed the filling date and appli- kota Sako	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting rsigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said
invention and the aforest applications and patents said invention, including of the aforesaid utility ap <u>past infringement with 1</u> assigns and legal represe Patents and Trademarks therefrom to said assign legal representatives, he and deliver all original improvements and all as representatives all facts any interferences or oth- sign all lawful papers, successors, assigns and incident to said application And I do hereby author application when known. SEL	said utility patent application and all of applied for or granted therefor in the without limitation all applications and oplication pursuant to any law or treat he right to sue for and collect the s sentatives, and including the right to de is is hereby authorized and requested hee herein, as assignee of the entire eirs and assigns do hereby agree an , divisional, continuation, reissue a signments thereof to said assignee of known to the undersigned respecting er legal proceedings in which any of s make all rightful oaths, and to do inominees to obtain patent protection ons to be borne and paid by said assign rize my attorneys to insert on this of 0. 0. 2017 Date Witness ATSUMI	tes of America and all other of original, divisional, continuation United States of America and I patents for said invention clai by, and including all claims for <u>ame for its own use and the</u> laim such priority or benefit an to issue all patents on said imp interest therein; and the unde d covenant without further rer and other applications for Le or its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patents ma generally everything necessar for said improvements in all c gnee. leed the filling date and appli- kota Sako	ountries in and to said on, substitute or reissue all other countries, for ming priority or benefit damages by reason of <u>use of its successors</u> , d the Commissioner of provements or resulting rsigned for me and my nuneration, to execute eatters Patent on said to said assignee or its requested, to testify in ay become involved, to y to aid assignee, its ountries, the expenses cation number of said

RECORDED: 10/16/2017